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We will participate in the “12th CMAS FINSWIMMING WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2012” in GRAZ (AUSTRIA).

Initial Entry Form:
Please complete this form and send to CMAS HQ and Organizing Committee by e-mail: office@finswimming-2012.at and spo@cmas.org before 14th April 2012.
	Country
	     


	Federation
	     


	Total number of Competitors
	Male
	     
	Female
	     


	Total number of Officials
	Male
	     
	Female
	     


	Total number of the delegation
	N.      


Declaration Form:

Release from liability: I hereby declare that I exonerate of all liability however so arising, the CMAS, its affiliates, the event Organizing Committee and staff, the venue owners, sponsors, and any other persons that participate at the event, in respect to all and every action or claim about accidents that may occur.
* Inscriptions will only be valid on the presentation, by each Federation, of the obligatory ACCIDENT INSURANCE COVERAGE POLICY for participants.
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Please check the CMAS Procedures for participation in CMAS Championship.

Date,       2012
_______________________




_____________________

(President Signature/ stamp)




(Full name in block letters)
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Please complete this form and send to CMAS HQ and Organizing Committee by e-mail: office@finswimming-2012.at and spo@cmas.org before 30th April 2012.
	Country
	     


	Federation
	     


	Telephone
	     


	Fax
	     
	e-mail
	     


Please complete:

	
	Number of Rooms
	Date

	
	
	From
	To

	Single
	     
	     
	     

	Double/Triple
	     
	     
	     


	
	Number of Rooms
	Date

	
	
	From
	To

	Single
	     
	     
	     

	Double/Triple
	     
	     
	     


Extra Nights:

If you need extra nights, please fill in the following:

	
	Number of Rooms
	Date

	
	
	From
	To

	Single
	     
	     
	     

	Double/Triple
	     
	     
	     


	
	Number of Rooms
	Date

	
	
	From
	To

	Single
	     
	     
	     

	Double/Triple
	     
	     
	     


Method of Payment: 

Please check (x) in one of the following:
A) Total amount by

	Bank Transfer
     
	
	Date of transfer :
	     
	See the attached document


B) 50% of total Amount and balance at the arrival

	Bank Transfer
	     
	Date of transfer :
	     
	

	Cash on Arrival
	     
	


BANK: Steiermärkische SPARKASSE 
IBAN: AT622081500004377503
   SWIFT CODE: STSPAT2GXXX
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	Country
	     

	Federation
	     

	Competitors
	Men
	     
	Women
	     [image: image8.png]




	Officials
	Men
	     
	Women
	     


	n.
	NAME
	First Name
	Athlete, Trainer, Delegation Chief, Doctor, Judge, Other
	Male
	Female
	Single

room

	1
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	2
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	3
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	4
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	5
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	6
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	7
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	8
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	9
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	10
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	11
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	12
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	13
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	14
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	15
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	16
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	17
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	18
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	19
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	20
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	21
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	22
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	23
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	24
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	25
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	26
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	27
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	28
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	29
	     
	     
	
	
	
	

	30
	     
	     
	
	
	
	


	ARRIVAL:
	Date:
	     
	Time:
	     

	Airport:
	     
	Flight No.
	     

	DEPARTURE:
	Date:
	     
	Time:
	     

	Airport:
	     
	Flight No.
	     


Date,  
      2012


     ___________________________
________________________




         
     (President Signature/ stamp)
(Full name in block letters)

From the document:

“Procedures and obligations for the organization of CMAS championships”

…

1.21.2. D Day – 1 month

Deadline

- For the entry on line of athletes participating at CMAS Championship or Games

- For the payment on CMAS account of the board and lodging expenses at CMAS Games

1.21.2.1. 
At the day J – 4 months, the entry will be on line for the name of athletes and it must be mandatory done by electronic way, through the CMAS website, observing the following steps if the entry form (enclosure 6) has been received in due time.

a)The representative of each national federation, with his logins and passwords (see art. 1.14) can have access to the program for entering athletes.

b) He will choose the concerned championship

c) By doing so, he will have access to the list of the members of his federation

- Practising the discipline of the championship

- Having a sports license valid at the closing date of the championship of the 

concerned discipline (green bottom)

- Having a sports license for the concerned discipline, but this license expired 

before the closing date of the championship (red bottom)

If the name of the athlete does not appear, this means ipso facto that this athlete does not have a sports license for the concerned discipline

d) He will then click the name of the athletes to be entered

e) Once the selection achieved, he will confirm his selection and the list of selected athletes will be automatically sent by email to CMAS and organising federation

f)  As concerns Finswimming only, the representative charged of entries will be directly addressed to OMEGA site asking him to insert, for each athlete, the races for which he /she is entered and the best time of athlete.
No time, being less than the world record, may be recorded if not officially homologated as new world record.

g) After confirmation, this information will be automatically transmitted

- To CMAS

- To the organising federation or to the Organising Committee of CMAS 
Games

- To the Chairman of the commission managing concerned discipline

1.21.2.2. The on line entry of participating athletes will be closed 15 days before the beginning of the championship

1.21.2.3. The on line changing of participating athletes will be closed 15 days before the date of beginning of the championship

1.21.2.4. If one federation rejects to use the electronic entry and it sends the list of attending athletes by mail, fax or email, involving useless work

a) It will be requested to pay a fee of 25 EUR (twenty five euro) for athlete, official or staff.

b) In that case, the deadline for the updating of the names of participating athletes is fixed 6 weeks before the date of beginning of the championship instead of the 15 days as by Art. 1.18.2.5

1.21.2.5. Federation must have paid on CMAS account the remaining settlement of its board and lodging expenses for all its attending members, taken into account the payment just made 3 months before the date of the championship (Art 1.20.1.6)

The sport event 12th Finswimming Junior World Championship, organized by TSVÖ (Tauchsportverband Österreichs), and SPORT Union FC Graz will involve the processing of your team members data. 
With your signature, you are authorising us to process your team members data for possible transcriptions of interviews, comments or reports of the event, or the acts related to the event. As well as the publication in the Web site addressed to the explanation, promotion and/or revelations of the events.

We also inform you that punctually some images of your participants may appear in the following cases:

· To create promotional videos, recording both the interviews and the 12th Finswimming junior World Championship or possible visual/sounded documentation related to the event, with revelation aim to news media such as TV, press and radio.

· For the advertising or sponsoring of the brand that takes part in the event.

· Finally, we inform you that such images may be given in to the International Federation of Diving and/or to local/national TVs.

TSVÖ (Tauchsportverband Österreichs) commits oneself not to use the personal data to other aims different from the above mentioned.

After reading this document and agreeing with it, we give the authorization by signing.

Signed by:

(representative member of the national federation)

INITIAL ENTRY FORM (Before 14th April 2012)





HOTEL BOOKING FORM (Before 30th April 2012)





COMPETITOR’S LIST FORM (Before 14th June 2012)
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